

31<sup>st</sup> August, 2020

To,  
The Manager,  
Dept. of Corporate Services,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001  
Scrip Code: 511509

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015- Advertisement in Newspaper**

With reference to the subject cited above we are herewith enclosing the copies of advertisement issued in newspapers on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2020 in “**Financial Express**” in English Language and in “**Nava Telangana**” in Telugu Language, with respect to intimation of conducting 33<sup>rd</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visuals Means (“VC/OAVM”) facility, without physical presence of members at the common venue and the manner of registering/ updating the email ids of the members of the Company with the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) and other details as per the Ministry of Corporate Affairs circulars.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Vivo Bio Tech Limited**

*A. Karthik*  
**A. Karthik**  
Company Secretary



**VIRINCHI LIMITED**

Regd office: 8-2-672 / 5 & 6, 4th Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, Road #1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Telangana. Tel: 040-4819 9999  
Email: investors@virinchi.com Web: www.virinchi.com  
CIN:L72200TG1990PLC011104

**NOTICE ON INFORMATION REGARDING 31<sup>ST</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING/OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS**

Notice is hereby given that the 31<sup>st</sup> Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of the Company will be held on Monday, the **28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020 at 12.30 P.M.** (Indian Standard Time - IST) through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visuals Means ("VC/OAVM") Facility, without physical presence of members, in compliance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with MCA Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5<sup>th</sup>, 2020 and Circular No. SEB/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2020 issued by SEBI, to transact businesses set forth in the Notice convening the 31<sup>st</sup> AGM.

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the 31<sup>st</sup> AGM and the Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-2020, will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s). The said Notice and Annual Report will be available on the Company's Website [www.virinchi.com](http://www.virinchi.com) and on the websites of the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of CDSL <http://www.evotingindia.com/>.

**Manner of registering/ updating e-mail addresses:**  
• Members holding share(s) in the physical mode are requested to register their email address temporarily with the Company's RTA i.e. Aarthi Consultants Pvt Ltd by visiting the link [http://www.aarthiconsultants.com/investor\\_services](http://www.aarthiconsultants.com/investor_services) in order to receive notice of the 31<sup>st</sup> AGM, Annual Report for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020 and login credentials for e voting.  
• Member(s) holding shares in electronic mode are requested to register/ update their e-mail addresses with their respective Depository participant(s) for receiving communication from the Company electronically.

**Manner of casting Vote through e-voting:**  
• The Company is providing facility of remote e-voting to its Members in respect of all resolutions set out in the Notice convening the 31<sup>st</sup> AGM. The facility of casting votes by a member using remote e-voting as well as the e-voting system on the date of the AGM will be provided by CDSL. Members attending the 31<sup>st</sup> AGM through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of ascertaining the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
• The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the members through e-mail after they successfully register their e-mail addresses in the manner provided above.

This Notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company.

For Virinchi Limited  
Sd/- K Ravindranath Tagore  
Company Secretary  
M.No. A18894

Date: 29.08.2020  
Place: Hyderabad

**BIRLA TYRES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 9/1 R. N. Mukherjee Road, 8<sup>th</sup> floor, Birla Building, Kolkata -700 001  
CIN: U25209WB2018PLC228915  
Phone: 033-2262 4354; Fax: 033-2262 4359  
Website: www.birlatyre.com; E-mail: corporate@birlatyre.com  
PUBLIC NOTICE - 2<sup>nd</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

This is to inform that in view of the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic, the 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Birla Tyres Limited ("the Company") will be convened through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made there under, read with General Circulars No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 & No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and the Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI circular").

The 2<sup>nd</sup> AGM of the Company will be held on Tuesday, September 29, 2020 at 3.00 p.m. (IST) through VC/OAVM facility provided by National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the AGM.

The e-copy of the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-20 of the Company will be available on the website of the Company at [www.birlatyre.com](http://www.birlatyre.com) and on the website of NSDL at [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com). Additionally, the Notice of AGM will also be available on the relevant section of the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE limited ("BSE") & National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively.

Members can attend and participate in the AGM ONLY through the VC/OAVM facility, the details of which will be provided by the Company in the Notice of the AGM. Please note that no provision has been made to attend and participate in the 2<sup>nd</sup> AGM of the Company in person, to ensure compliance with the directives issued by the Government authorities with respect to the COVID-19 pandemic situation. Members attending the meeting through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report will be sent electronically to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company / Registrar & Share Transfer Agent ("Registrar/RTA")/ Depository Participants ("DPs"). As per the SEBI circular, physical copy of the Annual Report will not be sent to the Members. Members holding shares in physical form and who have not yet registered their e-mail addresses are requested to send an e-mail to the RTA viz. MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited at [mcssta@rediffmail.com](mailto:mcssta@rediffmail.com) mentioning the Name of Member(s), Folio No.(s) along with the self-attested copy of PAN Card before 5.00 pm (IST) on September 4, 2020 to receive the Notice of AGM and Annual Report and to receive the login id and password for e-Voting. Members holding shares in demat form, are requested to update the same with their DPs.

The Company is pleased to provide remote e-Voting facility ("remote e-Voting") of NSDL to all its members to cast their votes on all resolutions set out in the Notice of AGM. Additionally, the Company shall also provide the facility of voting through e-Voting system during the meeting. Detailed procedure for remote e-voting before the AGM/during the AGM will be provided in the Notice of the AGM.

For Birla Tyres Limited  
Sd/- Rajat Arora  
Company Secretary

Date: August, 29<sup>th</sup> 2020  
Place: Kolkata

**KESORAM KESORAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 9/1 R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata -700 001  
CIN: L17119WB1919PLC003429  
Phone: 033-2243 5453, 2242 9454, 2213 5121; Fax: 033-2210 9455  
Website: www.kesocorp.com; E-mail: corporate@kesoram.net  
PUBLIC NOTICE - 10<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

This is to inform that in view of the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic, the 10<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Kesoram Industries Limited ("the Company") will be convened through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made there under, read with General Circulars No. 14/2020 dated 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2020 & No. 20/2020 dated 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and the Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI circular").

The 10<sup>th</sup> AGM of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 at 10.00 am (IST) through VC / OAVM facility provided by National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the AGM.

The e-copy of the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-20 of the Company will be available on the website of the Company at [www.kesocorp.com](http://www.kesocorp.com) and on the website of NSDL at [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com). Additionally, the Notice of AGM will also be available on the relevant section of the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE limited ("BSE") & National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively.

Members can attend and participate in the AGM ONLY through the VC/OAVM facility, the details of which will be provided by the Company in the Notice of the AGM. Please note that no provision has been made to attend and participate in the 10<sup>th</sup> AGM of the Company in person, to ensure compliance with the directives issued by the Government Authorities with respect to the COVID-19 pandemic situation. Members attending the meeting through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report will be sent electronically to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/ Registrar & Share Transfer Agent ("Registrar/RTA")/ Depository Participants ("DPs"). As per the SEBI circular, physical copy of the Annual Report will not be sent to the Members. Members holding shares in physical form and who have not yet registered their e-mail addresses are requested to send an e-mail to the RTA viz. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd. at [mcssta@rediffmail.com](mailto:mcssta@rediffmail.com) mentioning the Name of Member(s), Folio No. along with the self-attested copy of PAN Card before 5.00 pm (IST) on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 to receive the Notice of AGM and Annual Report and to receive the login id and password for e-Voting. Members holding shares in demat form, are requested to update the same with their DPs.

The Company is pleased to provide remote e-Voting facility ("remote e-Voting") of NSDL to all its members to cast their votes on all resolutions set out in the Notice of AGM. Additionally, the Company shall also provide the facility of voting through e-Voting system during the meeting. Detailed procedure for remote e-voting before the AGM/during the AGM will be provided in the Notice of the AGM.

For Kesoram Industries Limited  
Sd/- Kaushik Biswas  
Company Secretary

Date: 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2020  
Place: Kolkata

**VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED**

Regd office: 8-2-672/5&6, 3rd Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, Road #1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Telangana Tel: 040-2331-3288  
Email: investors@vivobio.com. Web: www.vivobio.com  
CIN: L65993TG1987PLC007163

**NOTICE ON INFORMATION REGARDING 33<sup>rd</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING/OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS**

Notice is hereby given that the 33rd Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of the Company will be held on Monday, the **28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020 at 3.30 P.M.** (Indian Standard Time - IST) through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visuals Means ("VC/OAVM") Facility, without physical presence of members, in compliance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with MCA Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5<sup>th</sup>, 2020 and Circular No. SEB/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12th May, 2020 issued by SEBI, to transact businesses set forth in the Notice convening the 33<sup>rd</sup> AGM.

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the 33<sup>rd</sup> AGM and the Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-2020, will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s). The said Notice and Annual Report will be available on the Company's Website [www.vivobio.com](http://www.vivobio.com) and on the websites of the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of CDSL <http://www.evotingindia.com/>.

**Manner of registering/ updating e-mail addresses:**  
• Members holding share(s) in the physical mode are requested to register their email address temporarily with the Company's RTA i.e. Aarthi Consultants Pvt Ltd by visiting the link [http://www.aarthiconsultants.com/investor\\_services](http://www.aarthiconsultants.com/investor_services) in order to receive notice of the 33<sup>rd</sup> AGM, Annual Report for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020 and login credentials for e voting.  
• Member(s) holding shares in electronic mode are requested to register/ update their e-mail addresses with their respective Depository participant(s) for receiving communication from the Company electronically.

**Manner of casting Vote through e-voting:**  
• The Company is providing facility of remote e-voting to its Members in respect of all resolutions set out in the Notice convening the 33<sup>rd</sup> AGM. The facility of casting votes by a member using remote e-voting as well as the e-voting system on the date of the AGM will be provided by CDSL. Members attending the 33<sup>rd</sup> AGM through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of ascertaining the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
• The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the members through e-mail after they successfully register their e-mail addresses in the manner provided above.

This Notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company.

For VIVO Bio Tech Ltd  
Sd/- A.Karthik  
Company Secretary  
M.No.A44462

Date: 29.08.2020  
Place: Hyderabad



**PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited**  
(Erstwhile DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited)

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. Tel.: +91 22 6159 3000, Fax: +91 22 6159 3100 • CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 • Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446 • Website: www.pgimindiaamf.com

**NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM (No. 18 of 2020-21)**

**NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENTS ("SIDS") AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUMS ("KIMS") OF SCHEMES OF PGIM INDIA MUTUAL FUND ("THE MUTUAL FUND")**

Notice is hereby given that, PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited ("the AMC") has decided to make following changes to the SIDs and KIMs of Schemes of the Mutual Fund:

**A. Changes to Systematic Investment Plan (SIP) facility and Top Up SIP facility:**

Investors are requested to note following changes to the features of SIP and Top Up SIP facility offered under all open ended schemes of Mutual Fund with effect from September 01, 2020:

Systematic Investment Plan (SIP) facility		
Schemes	Existing Provisions	New Provisions
	Minimum no. of installments and Minimum amount per SIP instalment	Minimum no. of installments and Minimum amount per SIP instalment
All open ended Schemes except PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund, PGIM India Insta Cash Fund, PGIM India Diversified Equity Fund and PGIM India Overnight Fund	For Monthly frequency: 10 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter. For Quarterly frequency: 5 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter.	For Monthly frequency : • 12 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter. • 6 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter.  For Quarterly frequency : 6 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter.
PGIM India Insta Cash Fund and PGIM India Diversified Equity Fund	For Monthly frequency : 60 installments of ₹ 100/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter. For Quarterly frequency : 20 installments of ₹ 300/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter.	For Monthly frequency : • 12 installments of ₹ 100/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter. • 6 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter.
PGIM India Overnight Fund	For Monthly frequency : 10 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter. For Quarterly frequency : 5 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter.	For Monthly frequency : • 12 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter. • 6 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter.  For Quarterly frequency : 6 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter.
PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund	For Monthly frequency : 10 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter For Quarterly frequency : 5 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter	For Monthly frequency : • 12 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter. • 6 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter.  For Quarterly frequency : 6 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter.

Top Up SIP facility		
Schemes	Existing Provisions	New Provisions
	Minimum SIP Top up amount	Minimum SIP Top up amount
All open ended Schemes except PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund, PGIM India Overnight Fund, PGIM India Insta Cash Fund and PGIM India Diversified Equity Fund	₹ 500/- and in multiples of ₹ 1/- in case of Monthly SIP and ₹ 1000/- and in multiples of ₹ 1/- in case of Quarterly SIP.	₹ 100/- and in multiples of ₹ 1/- in case of Monthly/ Quarterly SIP.
PGIM India Overnight Fund	₹ 500/- and in multiples of ₹ 100/- in case of Monthly SIP and ₹ 1000/- and in multiples of ₹ 100/- in case of Quarterly SIP.	

**B. Changes to Systematic Transfer Plan (STP):**

Investors are requested to note following changes to the features of Systematic Transfer Plan (STP) facility offered under all open ended schemes of Mutual Fund with effect from September 01, 2020:

1) Change in minimum application amount for Monthly and Quarterly STP facility and introduction of Weekly STP facility under all open ended schemes of Mutual Fund:

Systematic Transfer Plan (STP) Facility		
Schemes	Existing Provisions	New Provisions
	Minimum no. of installments and Minimum amount per STP instalment	Minimum no. of installments and Minimum amount per STP instalment
All open ended Schemes except PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund, PGIM India Insta Cash Fund, PGIM India Diversified Equity Fund, PGIM India Overnight Fund and PGIM India Money Market Fund	For Monthly frequency : 10 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter. For Quarterly frequency : 5 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter.	For Weekly, Monthly and Quarterly frequency: 6 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter.
PGIM India Insta Cash Fund and PGIM India Diversified Equity Fund	For Monthly frequency : 60 installments of ₹ 100/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter. For Quarterly frequency : 20 installments of ₹ 300/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter.	
PGIM India Overnight Fund and PGIM India Money Market Fund	For Monthly frequency : 10 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 100/- thereafter. For Quarterly frequency : 5 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 100/- thereafter.	
PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund	For Monthly frequency : 10 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 100/- thereafter. For Quarterly frequency : 5 installments of ₹ 1000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 100/- thereafter.	For Weekly, Monthly and Quarterly frequency: 6 installments of ₹ 1,000/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter.

2) Change in minimum application amount for Daily STP Facility under PGIM India Insta Cash Fund and PGIM India Overnight Fund:

Daily Systematic Transfer Plan (Daily 'STP') Facility		
Schemes	Existing Provisions	New Provisions
	Minimum no. of installments and Minimum amount per STP instalment	Minimum no. of installments and Minimum amount per STP instalment
PGIM India Insta Cash Fund and PGIM India Overnight Fund	For all Open Ended Equity Schemes except PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund: 60 installments of ₹ 100/- each and in multiples of ₹ 100/- thereafter. For PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund: 30 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter.	For all Open Ended Equity Schemes, PGIM India Global Equity Opportunities Fund and PGIM India Euro Equity Fund except PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund: 12 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter. For PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund: 12 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter.

3) Change in Systematic Transfer Plan (STP) Transaction dates:

In order to provide flexibility to the investors to invest on any day, AMC has decided to change STP Transaction dates from the 1st, 7th, 10th, 15th, 21st, 25th or 28th of a month, to any day with effect from September 01, 2020. Accordingly, investors can choose any day of his/her preference for investment under weekly/monthly/quarterly frequency. In case the chosen date falls on a non-business day, then the STP will be processed on the immediately following business day.

**C. Introduction of Daily STP Facility under PGIM India Money Market Fund:**

Investors are requested to note that the AMC has decided to introduce Daily Systematic Transfer Plan (STP) facility under PGIM India Money Market Fund (the Scheme) with effect from September 01, 2020. The Scheme shall be a source scheme, and accordingly, unit holders of the Scheme opting for Daily STP will be able to transfer a specified amount on a daily basis i.e. Business Day, from the Scheme to eligible "Target Scheme", which is available for investment at that time.

Terms and conditions of Daily STP facility:

- Eligible Target Schemes: All Open Ended Equity Schemes, PGIM India Global Equity Opportunities Fund and PGIM India Euro Equity Fund.
- Minimum STP amount and Minimum number of STP Instalments:
  - For all Open Ended Equity Schemes, PGIM India Global Equity Opportunities Fund and PGIM India Euro Equity Fund except PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund: 12 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter.
  - For PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund: 12 installments of ₹ 500/- each and in multiples of ₹ 500/- thereafter.
- In case the start date is not provided by the unit holder, then the first STP would be the 7th calendar day from the date of submission of the form (excluding Submission date), provided the 7th day is a business day.
- Daily STP mandate may be discontinued by a Unit holder by giving a written notice of 7 days. STP mandate will terminate automatically if all Units held by the unit holder in the Scheme are redeemed or upon the Mutual Fund receiving a written intimation of pledged or death of the sole / 1st Unit holder.
- Load Structure of the Scheme & Target Schemes as on the date of enrolment of STP shall be applicable.
- The provision of 'Minimum redemption amount' specified in the SID of Scheme and 'Minimum application amount' specified in the SID of the Target Schemes will not be applicable for Daily STP.

The Trustee / AMC reserves the right to change / modify the provisions mentioned above at a later date.

**D. Changes to PGIM India Agelinked Investment Asset Allocation Facility:**

Investors are requested to note that, AMC has decided to change default schemes under PGIM India Agelinked Investment Asset Allocation Facility ('the Facility') from PGIM India Large Cap Fund to PGIM India Diversified Equity Fund in case of equity allocation and PGIM India Short Maturity Fund to PGIM India Banking and PSU Debt Fund for debt allocation. Accordingly, in case of new registration made under the Facility with effect from September 01, 2020, if the investor has not selected schemes for equity and/or debt allocation, then PGIM India Diversified Equity Fund will be the default scheme for equity allocation and PGIM India Banking and PSU Debt Fund will be the default scheme for debt allocation.

All other terms and conditions of PGIM India Agelinked Investment Asset Allocation Facility shall remain unchanged.

**E. Changes to PGIM India Dynamic Advantage Asset Allocation Facility:**

Investors are requested to note that, AMC has decided that, with effect from September 01, 2020 ('Effective Date'), any investment under PGIM India Dynamic Advantage Asset Allocation Facility ('the Facility') shall be made directly in the name of the Facility. Accordingly, PGIM India Insta Cash Fund shall cease to be the Feeder Fund under Facility. Any investment in the Facility shall be directly invested in the schemes selected for equity allocation and debt allocation under the Facility by the investor, from the Effective Date.

Investors are also requested to note that the default scheme under the equity allocation has been changed from "PGIM India Large Cap Fund" to "PGIM India Diversified Equity Fund", and the default scheme under the debt allocation has been changed from "PGIM India Short Maturity Fund" to "PGIM India Banking and PSU Debt Fund". In case of new registrations made under the Facility with effect from September 01, 2020, if the investor has not selected schemes for equity and/or debt allocation, then PGIM India Diversified Equity Fund will be the default scheme for equity allocation and PGIM India Banking and PSU Debt Fund will be the default scheme for debt allocation.

In case of existing investors, who have invested through Systematic Investment Plan ("SIP") or Systematic Transfer Plan ("STP") in PGIM India Insta Cash Fund, wef September 01, 2020, their investments shall be made in the name of the Facility and any future SIP or STP into the Facility shall be directly invested in the schemes selected for equity allocation and debt allocation under the Facility.

All other terms and conditions of PGIM India Dynamic Advantage Asset Allocation Facility shall remain unchanged.

The Trustee / AMC reserves the right to change / modify the provisions mentioned above at a later date.

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of SID(s) and KIM(s) of the Schemes of the Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time. All the other terms and conditions of SID(s) and KIM(s) of the Schemes of the Mutual Fund except as specifically modified herein above remain unchanged.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited  
(Investment Manager for PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Sd/-  
Authorized Signatory

Date : August 29, 2020

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**

